

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant departments, as follows:

- Protection of Property - [There have been no people dying in care since 1/4/2018 for whom we were storing property.](#)
- Deputyship
- Appointeeship
- Adult social care
- Client Finance Team
- Financial Assessment
- Other team name whereby Council official(s) were charged with handling the financial affairs of the (now deceased) person(s)  
[For all of the above - We have had 22 clients pass away with credit balances in that period, 4 with no known next of kin.](#)

Question 1 – 7 – This is Personal Information and would not be released under FOI Section 40 (2).

8. date(s) when the information was passed (or information that is about to be or likely to be passed) to the Government Legal Department (formerly Treasury Solicitor) or the Duchy of Lancaster or Cornwall **or any other 3rd party**, or, confirmation that this will not be happening and the reason why.

[No details have yet been passed to the Government Legal Department \(formerly Treasury Solicitor\) or the Duchy of Lancaster or Cornwall or any other 3rd party. However this will be done in due course.](#)

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)  
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.  
Complaints and Information Team  
Chief Executive's Dept  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

**Request under the Freedom of Information Act**

Please could you kindly send me any information you may hold relating to persons who have been under the care of the Council **under any of the following teams and who have died with no known next of kin since 1/4/18 to the day of your reply.**

- Deputyship
- Appointeeship
- Adult social care
- Client Finance Team
- Protection of Property
- Financial Assessment
- Other team name whereby Council official(s) were charged with handling the financial affairs of the (now deceased) person(s)

**The name of the team responsible varies within County Councils and within Borough Councils. Please include as much of the following information as possible:**

1. full names of deceased persons,
2. dates of death,
3. marital status,
4. maiden surnames of married or widowed females,
5. dates of birth or ages at death,
6. last known addresses,
7. estimated value of estates,
8. date(s) when the information was passed (or information that is about to be or likely to be passed) to the Government Legal Department (formerly Treasury Solicitor) or the Duchy of Lancaster or Cornwall **or any other 3rd party**, or, confirmation that this will not be happening and the reason why.